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It’s been a lovely last day of term with children enjoying different activities for our Well-Being afternoon.  
Looking ahead now to the next half term please see below and save the dates for Autumn 2 planned 
events. 
 
Dates for your diary 
 
Monday 31st October  – Back in school –  Halloween fancy dress or own clothes. No money required. 
Thursday 3rd November – Year 5’s Space showcase in the hall for Parents at 2.45pm 
Friday 4th November – Dress as a Firework and ‘Break the Rules Day’ (See letter for all details) 
Tuesday 8th November – Meeting for Year 5 Parents about their Residential Trip 3.30pm 
Thursday 10th November – 1pm Nasal Flu vaccinations in school (Rec – Year 6) 
Friday 11th November – Year 6 lead their Assembly on Remembrance in the school hall at 9am  
Monday 14th November – Come to school wearing ODD SOCKS to raise awareness of Anti-Bullying Day 
Tuesday 15th November – Meeting for Year 3 Parents about their Residential Trip 3.30pm 
Thursday 17th November – Year 4’s Come and See Rejoice Celebration for parents at 2.45pm - Called 
Friday 18th November – Children in Need Day No money required, make donations with family at home 
Friday 18th November – Friends of St Joseph’s selling Teas and Coffees & Hot dogs after school 
Friday 18th November – James Grundy coming into school to have a Q & A with the children 
Monday 21st November – OPEN DAY 9.30-11.30am and 1-5pm 
Wednesday 23rd November – Year 2’s Come and See Rejoice for Parents Signs & Symbols at 2.45pm 
Friday 25th November – Last date to bring in your Shoebox for the Shoebox Fairies Appeal 
Thursday 1st December – Year 1’s Showcase of their Great Fire of London work for parents 2.45pm 
Tues day 6th December - Christmas Dinner day   
Wednesday 7th December – Whole school Trip to watch Christmas Pantomime in Bolton 1.30pm 
Thursday 8th December – KS1 Christmas Parties (Rec Year 1 and Year 2) 
Friday 9th December – KS2 Christmas Parties (Year 3, 4, 5 and Year 6) Christmas Jumper day for Infants. 
Monday 12th December – Reception’s Christmas Celebrations at 1.30pm – More details to follow 
Tuesday 13th December – Year 1&2 Christmas celebrations at 1.30pm - More details to follow 
Tuesday 13th December – Choir singing at Bedford Care Home 2pm with Miss Daley 
Wednesday 14th December – Year 3&4 Christmas celebrations at 1.30pm - More details to follow 
Thursday 15th December – Year 5&6 Christmas celebrations at 1.30pm - More details to follow 
Friday 16th December – All children gather in the hall for Carols from the Manger - Finish for Christmas  
 
 
Thank you as always for your on-going support. 
Have a lovely, restful and safe half term break everyone. 
 
 
Miss Daley 
Headteacher 
 
 

 


